VILLAGE OF KIRKLAND ZOOM MEETING DETAILS FOR MONDAY, DECEMBER 7, 2020

Zoom Meeting link: https://zoom.us/j/99055993458?pwd=d3ZkMnhUbUQvdnNKeWtLM1ptZGZNQT09

> Meeting ID: 990 5599 3458 Passcode: Kirkland

AGENDA

Board of Trustees Public Levy Hearing Village of Kirkland Kirkland, Illinois 60146 Monday, December 7, 2020 7:00 P.M.

- I. <u>Call to Order</u>
- II. <u>Roll Call</u>
- III. Pledge of Allegiance
- IV. Open Hearing by Village President Block
- V. Discussion of Village of Kirkland Levy for Fiscal Year 2020/2021
- VI. Opportunity for Public Questions and Comments
- VII. Close Hearing

<u>AGENDA</u> Board of Trustees Regular Board Meeting Village of Kirkland Kirkland, Illinois 60146 Monday, December 7, 2020

- I. <u>Call to Order</u>
- II. Roll Call
- III. Comments from Audience
- IV. <u>Approval of Minutes</u>
- V. <u>Approval of Warrant</u>
- VI. <u>Reports</u>
 - 1. Police Report
 - 2. Public Works
 - 3. <u>Committee Reports</u>
 - a. Police Committee

- b. Ordinance Committee
- c. Finance Committee
- d. Water & Sewer Committee
- e. Streets, Alley & Parks Committee
- f. Economic Development Committee
- g. Regional Planning Committee Update

VII. <u>Guest Speaker</u>

VIII. Unfinished Business

- 1. Update on Bull Run Creek Compensatory Storage Basin / Bull Run Creek Industrial Land
- 2. Update on Village of Kirkland Well #2, Well #3 and Wastewater Treatment Plant

IX. <u>New Business</u>

- Approval of Ordinance No. 2020-11 / Ordinance Levying and Assessing Taxes of the Village of Kirkland, DeKalb County, Illinois for the Fiscal Year Starting May 1, 2020 and Ending April 30,2021
- 2. Approval of Ordinance 2020-12 / An Ordinance Authorizing the Reallocation of Certain Expenses in Accordance with the Fiscal Year 2020-2021 Budget of Village of Kirkland
- 3. Approval of purchase of two (2) Getac Computers for the new Kirkland Police Department squads
- 4. Approval of purchase of two (2) new tires for squad 104 through Lovell's in Dekalb
- 5. Approval of purchase of new computer station for Kirkland Police Department
- 6. Approval of purchase of new desks for Kirkland Village Hall and Kirkland Police Department
- 7. Approval of purchase of AirNetix Stereo Sound System for Village of Kirkland
- 8. Approval of Village of Kirkland Public Works Appropriations for December 2020

X. <u>Executive Session</u>

XI. <u>Adjournment</u>